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Present: 
 
Name Mail Email Phone 
Joel Millard 150 E 700 S 

Salt Lake City, 
Ut 84111 

jmillard@projectreality.org 364-8080 
ext 235 
 

Brad Daw 842 E 280 S 
Orem, UT 
84097 

bdaw@utah.gov 801-226-
5079 

Michael Deily  mdeily@utah.gov 538-6174 
Lynn Webster 3838 S 7th E 

Salt Lake City, 
Ut 

lynnw@lifetreepain.com 261-4988 
ext 323 

Darlene 
Benson 

 darelenbenson@utah.gov 538-9914 

TJ LaCrue PO Box 358 
Levan, Ut 
84639 

theoda@sisna.com 357-2625 

Leigh Ann 
Turner 

392 E 6400 S lturner@wcfgroup.com 288-3283 

Jerry Costley 339 E 3900 S 
#100, SLC, UT 
84107 

jcostley@sprynet.com 347-0370 

Ken Benson 230 S 500 E 
Suite #170 
SLC, UT 84102 

kbenson@utah.gov 531-5381 

Abbie Vianes 451 S State Rm 
306 SLC, UT 
84111 

Abbie.vianes@slcgov.com 535-7936 

Thomas Jones 3015 Wailua 
Way SLC, UT 
84117 

tjones@utah.gov 538-9180 

Ed Holmes 391 Chipeta 
Way, Suite C, 
SLC, UT 84108 

Edward.holmes@hsc.utah.edu 581-3841 

Kim Bateman 111 N 460 E 
Ephraim, Ut 
84627 

kbateman@healthinsight.org 892-6644 

Annie Pelaez 1443 W 2250 S 
Woods Cross, 
UT 84087 

Annie.pelaez@gmail.com 712-0379 
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Kevin Scholz 2020 Spring 
Oaks Dr. 
Springville, UT 
84663 

kcscholz@scholzandassociates.net 801-373-
2128 

Roger Stuart 392 E 6400 S rstuart@wcfgroup.com 288-8336 
Robert 
Finnegan 

1600 Pinebrook 
Blvd #I-5, Park 
City, Ut 84098 

rfinnegan@utah.gov 801-391-
2063 

DeeDee Lobato 2001 S. State 
STr. S1500, 
SLC, UT 84190 

dlobato@slco.org 468-2473 

Diana Baker DOPL dbaker@utah.gov 530-6179 
Ernest Volinn 615 Arapeen 

Dr. Suite #200, 
SLC, UT 84158 

Ernest.volinn@hsc.utah.edu 585-0429 

Owen 
Quinonez 

PO Box 142001 
SLC, UT 
84114-2001 

oquinone@utah.gov 538-9457 

Linda Tyler 421 Wakara 
Way, Suite 204, 
SLC, UT 84108 

Linda.tyler@hsc.utah.edu 581-2732 

Rick Carlson 8721 So 4680 
W 

Rick.carlson@intermountainmail.org 282-6671 

Patrice 
Hirning/John 
Stanchfield 

Po box 17516 
SLC, UT 84117 

badgercaddis@mac.com 531-0375 

Jerry Shields PO Box 
30270/MS81, 
SLC, UT 
84130-0270 

jashiel@regence.com 333-5248 

Mark Passey  mmp@drmarkmiles.com 633-7043 
Douglas Smith 36 South State 

St., 17th Floor, 
SLC, UT 84111 

Douglas.smith@intermountainmail.org 442-3759 

Nancy Cheeney PO Box 143108 
SLC, UT 
84114-3108 

ncheeney@utah.gov 538-9045 

Charlotte 
Vincent 

120 N 200 W 
Rm 325, SLC, 
Ut 84103 

cvincent@utah.gov 538-3925 

Susannah Burt 120 N 200 W 
#209, SLC, UT 
84103 

sburt@utah.gov 538-4388 

Craig PoVey 120 N 200 W 
#209, SLC, UT 
84103 

clpovey@utah.gov 538-4354 
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Linda Player 3890 N 3900 W 
Ogden, UT 
84404 

Linda.player@hill.af.mil 801-731-
6970 

Scott Stevens 324 Tenth Ave 
Suite 125, SLC, 
UT 84103 

Scott.stevens@intermountainmail.org 408-1682 

Dorothy 
Adams 

788 E Wood 
oak Lane, 
Murray, UT 
84107 

dgadams@slco.org 313-6745 

Karen Lasrich 2667 E Bridger 
Blvd 

klasrich@msn.com 943-9239 

Florence 
Reynolds 

1530 S West 
Temple 

Florence.reynolds@slcgov.com 483-6864 

Leah Ann 
Lamb 

168 N 1950 W 
SLC, UT 84116 

llamb@utah.gov 536-4476 

Art Lipman 30 S 2000 E 
Rm 258, SLC, 
UT 84112-5820 

 581-5986 

 
Agenda: 

I. Overview of the project 

II. Introductions 

a. Name  

b. Why You Are Interested/ Why You Came 

c. What You Hope to Accomplish &/or Contribute 

III. Purpose of Advisory Committee 

a. Time Commitment 

b. Expectations of Members 

c. How often do you want email updates? 

d. Describe Work Groups 

e. Determine Additional Work Group(s) 

 
Overview of the project 

Background Information 
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Of the 476 drug-related deaths in Utah last year, 307 were attributed to legal drugs, 
whether prescription or over-the-counter. The most common legally prescribable drugs 
involved in the deaths were opioid pain relievers, including methadone, morphine, 
oxycodone, hydrocodone, and fentanyl.   
The 2007 Utah legislature passed House Bill 137 (HB 137) which directs the Utah 
Department of Health (UDOH) to establish a program to reduce deaths and other harm 
from prescription opiates. The program is being led by the Utah Department of Health in 
collaboration with the Utah attorney general, the Labor Commission, and the Division of 
Occupational and Professional Licensure (DOPL).  
 

Year One Milestones 
 

2007 
September 15 Meet with content expert to design guideline process  
 
October 1 Convene Advisory Committee 
 
October 31 Convene an expert panel to 1) develop Utah-specific guidelines for 

use of prescription pain medications for treatment of pain in non-
palliative care settings and 2) establish physician behavior change 
agenda. 

 
November 1 Issue report on findings of analysis of CSDB data (linked with 

Medical Examiner and Death Certificate data). 
 

November 10 MOU with DOPL on Controlled Substances Database 
 
November 30  Develop a plan for public, patient, and physician education 

programs. 
 
 
2008 
January 1  Establish link with CSDB to UDOH 
 
January 7 Distribute results from Content Expert on guidelines to expert 

panel 
 
January 15 Conduct focus groups to provide feedback for media campaign 
 
January 31  Submit IRB for future research 
 
February 15 Produce materials for media campaign  
 
March 1  Implement media campaign  
 
March 15  Rough draft of guidelines presented to steering committee 



 
April 1  Distribute products for educating patients 

 
May 1  Issue Utah-specific guidelines for use of prescription pain 

medications for treatment of pain in non-palliative care settings. 
 
 
Purpose of Advisory Committee 
An advisory committee will be organized in order to aid with decision making and to 
broaden the stakeholder involvement in this project.  The members of the advisory 
committee will be asked to work in three sub-groups: provider behavior change 
(guidelines development, provider education, and IT infrastructure); insurance/ policy/ 
incentives; and patient/community education.  Practitioner guidelines will be developed, 
education materials will be created and dispersed, and recommendations for policies will 
be submitted. 
 
Frequency of emails determined by Adv Com: 
Monthly updates 
 
Work Groups already identified: 
Provider Behavior Change 
Patient and Community Education 
Policy, Insurance, Incentives 
 
Work Groups identified by the advisory committee for inclusion: 
Data, Research, and Evaluation 
 
 


